Entity Name:

EXHIBIT E
TOTAL COMPENSATION OF EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP AND OTHER SPECIFIED EMPLOYEES
(Subsection 445.007(13), Flotida Statutes, and Executive Order 20-44)

Employee
Name

Matci
Murphy

Thomas
LaFlore

James
Watson

Denise
Biondi

Lynn
Hudson

Jeff
Witt

Jana
Bauer

Title

President
CEO

VP of
Industry
Relations

VP of
Operations

VP of

Communications

Finance
Director

I'T/Facilitie
s Director

Former
VP of
Operation
s

Salary

$133,643

$82,884

$70,981

$64,305

$78,500

$93,462

$77,116

Bonuses

18,252

1,000

4,500

Cashed-In
Leave

Cash
Equivalents

Cash
Equivalents
Desctiption

Severance Pay

Retitement
Benefits

(Pension Plan
Accruals and
Conttibutions)

20,077

12,462

8,510

10,437

11,683

4,673

3,692

Employer-Paid

Insurance
Benefits

17,493

670

851

20,836

11,955

1,177

19,357

Deferred

Compensation

Real Property

Gifts

Real Property

Gifts
Description

" Other Payouts

600

1,600

1,000

600

1,350

600

525

Other Payouts

Description

Cell
Allowance

Cell Allow
& Wellness

Wellnhess

Cell

Allowance

Cell Allow
& \Y/ellness

Cell
Allowance

Cell

Allowance

Total

Compensation

190,065

97,616

81,342

97,178

103,488

104,412

100,690

Present Value

of Vested
Benefits

including, but
not limited to,

Retirement,

Accrual Leave
and Paid Time

Off

14,929

7,981

10,769

6,571

3,371

11,163

Percentage of

Total

Compensation
from Federal
or State Funds

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
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Undet penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing schedule of Total Compensation of Executive
Lead;\rship and Other Specified Employees and that the facts stated in it are true.

i

>X"Jm M )é/ e 7/ /& /5‘/5

~"Signature

Lynn Hudson

Printed Name

Finance Director

Title

Definitions:

Executive Leadership: Chief executive officer/executive ditector of the board and those reporting ditectly to that
position.

Cash Equivalents: Gift cards, vouchers, tickets, or other items of monetaty value.
Other payouts: Cell phone allowances, tuition, gym memberships, car allowances, etc.

Employer-Paid Insurance Benefits: Amount of insurance paid by the employer for health, vision, life, dental,
disability, etc. (does not include taxes such as FICA, reemployment, etc.)

Present Value of Vested Benefits including, but not limited to, Retitement, Accrual Leave and Paid Time
Off: Current discounted value of any vested benefit available to the employee at fiscal year end.
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