EXHIBIT E

TOTAL COMPENSATION OF EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP AND OTHER SPECIFIED EMPLOYEES (Subsection 445.007(13), Florida Statutes, and Executive Order 20-44)

Entity Name:

Employee Name	Marci Murphy	Thomas LaFlore	James Watson	Denise Biondi	Lynn Hudson	Jeff Witt	Jana Bauer
Name	President	VP of Industry	VP of	VP of	Finance	IT/Facilitie	Former VP of Operation
Title	CEO	Relations	Operations	Communications	Director	s Director	S
Salary	\$133,643	\$82,884	\$70,981	\$64,305	\$78,500	\$93,462	\$77,116
Bonuses	18,252			1,000		4,500	
Cashed-In							
Leave							
Cash							
Equivalents Cash							
Equivalents Description							
Severance Pay							
Retirement Benefits (Pension Plan Accruals and							
Contributions)	20,077	12,462	8,510	10,437	11,683	4,673	3,692
Employer-Paid Insurance Benefits	17,493	670	851	20,836	11,955	1,177	19,357
Deferred	11,173	0,0		20,000			,
Compensation							
Real Property Gifts							
Real Property Gifts Description							
Other Payouts	600	1,600	1,000	600	1,350	600	525
Other Payouts Description	Cell Allowance	Cell Allow & Wellness	Wellness	Cell Allowance	Cell Allow & Wellness	Cell Allowance	Cell Allowance
Total					,		
Compensation	190,065	97,616	81,342	97,178	103,488	104,412	100,690
Present Value of Vested Benefits including, but not limited to, Retirement,							
Accrual Leave							0
Off	14,929	7,981	10,769	6,571	3,371	11,163	
Percentage of Total							
Compensation from Federal or State Funds	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing schedule of Total Compensation of Executive Leadership and Other Specified Employees and that the facts stated in it are true.
1/18/23 Signature 7/18/23
Lynn Hudson
Printed Name
Finance Director
Title

Definitions:

Executive Leadership: Chief executive officer/executive director of the board and those reporting directly to that position.

Cash Equivalents: Gift cards, vouchers, tickets, or other items of monetary value.

Other payouts: Cell phone allowances, tuition, gym memberships, car allowances, etc.

Employer-Paid Insurance Benefits: Amount of insurance paid by the employer for health, vision, life, dental, disability, etc. (does not include taxes such as FICA, reemployment, etc.)

Present Value of Vested Benefits including, but not limited to, Retirement, Accrual Leave and Paid Time Off: Current discounted value of any vested benefit available to the employee at fiscal year end.